

BK: 2016 PG: 2245 Recorded: 8/2/2016 at 12:20:28.0 PM

Fee Amount: \$7.00 Revenue Tax:

**LISA SMITH RECORDER** Madison County, Iowa

## **RELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE**

Prepared Information: (Name, address and phone number)				
	Loan Service Center			
	Earlham Savings Bank			_
PO Box 426				<u> </u>
Earlham, IA 50072				
	(515) 758-2251			
Taynayar Informat	tions (None and something address	>		
Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)				
	Craig E. Speer and Charlotte A. Speer  3044 220th Trail			
	Prole, IA 50229			_
	1 1010, 17 30223			
				<del></del>
				<del></del>
Return Document	To: (Name and complete address	s)		
Loan Service Center				
	Earlham Savings Bank			<del></del>
	PO Box 426			
	Earlham, IA 50072			
	(515) 758-2251			
Grantors:		Grante	es:	
	ice Center			Charlotte A. Speer
Earlham Savings Bank		manus.	3044 220th Trail	
PO Box 42		_	Prole, IA 50229	
Earlham, IA 50072				
<u>(515) 758-</u>	2251			
The undersigned, that a certain morte	ne present owner(s) of the mo	ortgage hereinaft	er described, do her	eby acknowledge
	peer and Charlotte A. Speer	Latin day of	<u> 10vember</u> , <u>2012</u>	_ made and executed
to Earlham Savings Bank, and Recorded in the records of the office of the Recorder of the county of				
				nd is indexed in
Book 2012 Page 3593 on the 29th day of November , 2012 is redeemed, paid				
off, satisfied and dis			,,	
	<b>G</b>			
Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter gender, according to the context.				
	Dated this 2nd day of	Armuch	200	
	Dated this 200 day of	TUCIUST	, 2019	<u></u>
Earlham Savings Ba	onk		Oin DI	
Califiant Savings Di	ank	Earinai	m Savings Bank	
11.00		<i>(</i> ,	)	
$AA \ldots > AA$	# 2	H. B	dut X bres	<u> </u>
WILLIAM W. HUNT	FR	ROBER	RT I KRESS	
PRESIDENT			RESIDENT	
	A		T COID EIT	
CACKNOWLEDGME (Lender Acknowle				
STATE OF lowa IOWA, COUNTY OF Madison ss.				
On this 2nd day of August , 2014 before me, a Notary Public in the state of Iowa,				
personally appeared WILLIAWW. HUNTER AND ROBERT J. KRESS, to me personally known, who being				
by me duly sworn or affirmed did say that person is PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT of said entity,				
(that seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said entity or no seal has been procured by said entity) and that said instrument was signed and sealed, if applicable, on behalf of the said entity by authority of its				
execution of sold in	VICE PRESIDENT and the sa	aid PKESIDENT	AND VICE PRESIDE	acknowledge the
execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said entity by it voluntarily executed.				
			_	

SHELBY RUTZ
TENDIS SIMPLES INTERNITOR TO SHE TO SHE